
Exam Timetable: Summer 2026

Date Start Time
Exam

Duration
Board Component Code Component Title Candidates

Submitted by 7 May 2026 By Appointment 00:15 AQA 8700 / C NEA - English - Spoken Language - Please see Mrs Papworth for individual times 140
Submitted by 18 May 2026 By Appointment 00:30 AQA 8658 / SF & SH MFL Speaking Exams (French): Please see Tutor for individual times 18
Submitted by 18 May 2026 By Appointment 00:30 Edexcel 1SP1 1F MFL Speaking Exams (Spanish - Paper 1): Candidate(s) will be notified for Tutor times 1

Mon 9 - Wed 11 March 2026 By Appointment N/A AQA 8585 / C NEA - Food Preparation & Nutrition Practical: Please see Tutor for individual times 18
Submitted by 7 May 2026 N/A N/A AQA 8552 / C NEA - Design & Technology Practical; Please see Tutor for Details 16

01 May 2026 13:15 90 Edexcel BIT03/01 Digital Information Technology (Comp 3) Tech Award 8
Tuesday 5th May 2026 08:50 05:00 Edexcel 1AD0 Art Practical Exam 45

Wednesday 6th May 2026 08:50 05:00 Edexcel 1AD0 Art Practical Exam 45

Thursday 7 May 2026 09:00
Thursday 7 May 2026 13:15 01:45 Pearson 1CS0 - 01 Citizenship - Paper 1 14

Friday 8 May 2026 09:00
Friday 8 May 2026 13:15

Monday 11 May 2026 09:00 01:45 AQA 8702 / 1 English Literature - Paper 1 140
Monday 11 May 2026 13:15
Tuesday 12 May 2026 09:00
Tuesday 12 May 2026 13:15 01:45 Edexcel 1BI0 - 1 (F & H) Triple Science - Biology - Paper 1 (Foundation & Higher) 29
Tuesday 12 May 2026 13:15 01:10 Edexcel 1SC0 - 1B (F & H) Combined Science - Biology - Paper 1 (Foundation & Higher) 112

Wednesday 13 May 2026 09:00 01:30 Edexcel 1GB0 - 01 Geography - Paper 1 - Global Geographical Issues 49
Wednesday 13 May 2026 13:15 01:45 Eduqas C500 - U10 - 1 Computer Science - Component 1 10

Thursday 14 May 2026 09:00 01:30 AQA 8300 / 1 (F & H) Mathematics - Paper 1 (Foundation & Higher) 140
Thursday 14 May 2026 13:15 01:45 Pearson 1CS0 - 02 Citizenship - Paper 2 14

Friday 15 May 2026 09:00 01:20 Edexcel 1HI0 - 10 History Paper 1: Crime & Punishment 69
Friday 15 May 2026 13:15

Monday 18 May 2026 09:00 01:45 Edexcel 1CH0 - 1 (F & H) Triple Science - Chemistry - Paper 1 (Foundation & Higher) 29
Monday 18 May 2026 09:00 01:10 Edexcel 1SC0 - 1C (F & H) Combined Science - Chemistry - Paper 2 (Foundation & Higher) 112
Monday 18 May 2026 13:15 01:30 Eduqas C680 - U10 - 1 Media Studies - Component 1 18
Monday 18 May 2026 13:15 01:30 Eduqas 5799 - U30 - 1 Engineering - Solving Engineering Problems 27
Tuesday 19 May 2026 09:00 02:15 AQA 8702 / 2 English Literature - Paper 2 140
Tuesday 19 May 2026 13:15 02:00 Eduqas C500 - U20 - 1 Computer Science - Component 2 (On Screen) 10

Wednesday 20 May 2026 09:00 00:45 AQA 8658 / L (F & H) French - Listening - Paper 1 (Foundation & Higher) 18
Wednesday 20 May 2026 09:45 01:00 AQA 8658 / R (F & H) French - Reading - Paper 2 (Foundation & Higher) 18
Wednesday 20 May 2026 13:15

Thursday 21 May 2026 09:00 01:45 AQA 8700 / 1 English Language - Paper 1 140
Thursday 21 May 2026 13:15

Friday 22 May 2026 09:00
Friday 22 May 2026 13:15

Monday 01 June 2026 09:00
Monday 01 June 2026 13:15
Tuesday 02 June 2026 09:00 01:45 Edexcel 1PH0 - 1 (F&H) Triple Science - Physics - Paper 1 (Foundation & Higher) 29
Tuesday 02 June 2026 09:00 01:10 Edexcel 1SC0 - 1P (F&H) Combined Science - Physics - Paper 3 (Foundation & Higher) 112
Tuesday 02 June 2026 13:15 01:45 AQA 8382 / 1 (F&H) Statistics - Paper 1 (Foundation & Higher) 14
Tuesday 02 June 2026 13:15 01:30 Eduqas C680 - U20 - 1 Media Studies - Component 2 18

Wednesday 03 June 2026 09:00 01:30 AQA 8300 / 2 (F&H) Mathematics - Paper 2 (Foundation & Higher) 140
Wednesday 03 June 2026 13:15 01:45 Edexcel 1GB0 - 02 Geography - Paper 2 - UK Geographical Issues 49

Thursday 04 June 2026 09:00 01:50 Edexcel 1HI0 - B4/P3 History Paper 2: Early Elizabethan / American West 69
Thursday 04 June 2026 13:15 01:15 AQA 8658 / W (F & H) French - Writing - Paper 3 (Foundation & Higher) 18

Friday 05 June 2026 09:00 01:45 AQA 8700 / 2 English Language - Paper 2 140
Friday 05 June 2026 13:15 01:30 OCR J536 (05) Music - Listening & Appraising 11

Monday 08 June 2026 09:00 01:45 Edexcel 1BI0 - 2 (F&H) Triple Science - Biology - Paper 2 (Foundation & Higher) 29
Monday 08 June 2026 09:00 01:10 Edexcel 1SC0 - 2B (F&H) Combined Science - Biology - Paper 4 (Foundation & Higher) 112
Monday 08 June 2026 13:15
Tuesday 09 June 2026 09:00 01:20 Eduqas 5259 - UB0 - 1 Sports & Coaching - Fitness for Sport 15
Tuesday 09 June 2026 09:00 00:45 Edexcel 1SP1 2F Spanish - Listening - Paper 2 (Foundation) 1
Tuesday 09 June 2026 13:15 01:30 Edexcel 1HI0 - 31 History Paper 3: Weimar & Nazi Germany 69

Wednesday 10 June 2026 09:00 01:30 AQA 8300 / 3 (F&H) Mathematics - Paper 3 (Foundation & Higher) 140
Wednesday 10 June 2026 13:15 02:00 AQA 8552 / W Design & Technology (Written Paper) 16

Thursday 11 June 2026 09:00 01:30 Edexcel 1GB0 - 03 Geography - Paper 3 - People & Environment Issues 49
Thursday 11 June 2026 13:15 01:45 AQA 8585 / W Food Preparation & Nutrition (Written Paper) 18

Friday 12 June 2026 09:00 01:45 Edexcel 1CH0 - 2 (F&H) Triple Science - Chemistry - Paper 2 (Foundation & Higher) 29
Friday 12 June 2026 09:00 01:10 Edexcel 1SC0 - 2C (F&H) Combined Science - Chemistry - Paper 5 (Foundation & Higher) 112
Friday 12 June 2026 13:15 01:45 AQA 8382 / 2 (F&H) Statistics - Paper 2 (Foundation & Higher) 14

Monday 15 June 2026 09:00 01:45 Edexcel 1PH0 - 2 (F&H) Triple Science - Physics - Paper 2 (Foundation & Higher) 29
Monday 15 June 2026 09:00 01:10 Edexcel 1SC0 - 2P (F&H) Combined Science - Physics - Paper 6 (Foundation & Higher) 112
Monday 15 June 2026 13:15 01:30 Eduqas 5789 - UB0 - 1 Retail - The Business of Retail 30
Tuesday 16 June 2026 09:00 00:45 Edexcel 1SP1 3F Spanish - Reading - Paper 3 (Foundation) 1
Tuesday 16 June 2026 13:15

Wednesday 17 June 2026 09:00 01:15 Edexcel 1SP1 4F Spanish - Writing - Paper 4 (Foundation) 1
Wednesday 17 June 2026 13:15

Wednesday 24 June 2026 Exam Contingency Day (Used in the event of a national or local significant disruption in the UK)

*VERSION 1.3 - 03/03/2026*

HALF TERM

Start of Exams on Common Timetable

End of Exams on Common Timetable


